

E-BID Tabulation Report
E-BID #20220112
Western Raw Water Main Construction Project
OPENED: 11/30/2022 - 3:00 PM

				Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc.		Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.		Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		DBE Management LLC		Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		David Mancini and Sons, Inc.	
Item No	Description	Est.Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A.	General Conditions														
1	General Conditions (Bonds, Insurance, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$154,735.00	\$ 154,735.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	Mobilization /Demolition	1	LS	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 274,630.00	\$ 274,630.00	\$388,000.00	\$ 388,000.00	\$463,807.00	\$ 463,807.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,047.00	\$ 32,047.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 789,000.00	\$ 789,000.00
		Subtotal, Item A			\$ 335,500.00		\$ 439,198.00		\$ 563,000.00		\$ 650,589.00		\$ 750,000.00		\$ 1,839,000.00
B.	Raw Water Main Extension														
1	PVC DR18														
a.	30-inch	3,020	LF	\$ 479.00	\$ 1,446,580.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 1,440,540.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,328,800.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 1,470,740.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,479,800.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 2,117,020.00
b.	24-inch	3,850	LF	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,112,650.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,197,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,155,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,216,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,309,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,871,100.00
c.	16-inch	800	LF	\$ 194.75	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 258,400.00
d.	12-inch	340	LF	\$ 121.75	\$ 41,395.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 36,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 39,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 77,860.00
2	Gate Valves and Valve Boxes														
a.	30-inch	3	EA	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 153,459.00	\$ 53,416.00	\$ 160,248.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 172,020.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 208,500.00
b.	24-inch	4	EA	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 25,487.00	\$ 101,948.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,732.00	\$ 122,928.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 33,824.00	\$ 135,296.00
c.	16-inch	2	EA	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 12,026.00	\$ 24,052.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,897.00	\$ 21,794.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
d.	12-inch	2	EA	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,686.00	\$ 11,372.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 11,808.00
3	D.I. Fittings	22,300	LBS	\$ 19.15	\$ 427,045.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 446,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 289,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 289,900.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 747,050.00
4	Directional Bores (w/2-2" HDPE DR11 conduits)														
a.	30-inch DR21 DIPS FPVC (I-95)	5,680	LF	\$ 668.00	\$ 3,794,240.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 4,254,320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,544,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,345,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,544,000.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 5,856,080.00
b.	30-inch DR21 DIPS FPVC (Conserv. Easm't)	740	LF	\$ 620.50	\$ 459,170.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 523,920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 540,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 481,000.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 765,160.00
5	ARV Assembly	3	EA	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 14,116.00	\$ 42,348.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9,577.00	\$ 28,731.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
6	Connection to Existing														
a.	JEA WTP	1	LS	\$ 33,855.00	\$ 33,855.00	\$ 15,921.00	\$ 15,921.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,099.00	\$ 23,099.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00
7	Conduit and Pull Boxes														
a.	2" Sch 40 PVC	7,720	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 54,040.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 56,356.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 34,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 146,680.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 301,080.00
b.	Concrete Pull Boxes	20	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,839.00	\$ 36,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 65,640.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
8	Miscellaneous Items														
a.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 77,256.00	\$ 77,256.00	\$ 32,192.00	\$ 32,192.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,377.00	\$ 35,377.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
b.	Fence Removal/Re-Install @ JEA WTP	1	LS	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,871.00	\$ 9,871.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 31,400.00
c.	Fill Material And Compaction	1,300	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 136,500.00
d.	Unsuitable Material	1,000	CY	\$ 35.75	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104,000.00
e.	Sample Points	10	EA	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 21,470.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 31,050.00
f.	Remove and Replace 12"x18" Mitered End Sect	1	LS	\$ 11,688.00	\$ 11,688.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 37,517.00	\$ 37,517.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00
9	Miscellaneous Restoration														
a.	Asphalt Driveway (JEA WTP)	90	SY	\$ 407.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,110.00
b.	Asphalt Roadway (LTC Parkway)	95	SY	\$ 386.00	\$ 36,670.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 14,915.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,970.00

E-BID Tabulation Report
E-BID #20220112
Western Raw Water Main Construction Project
OPENED: 11/30/2022 - 3:00 PM

				Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc.		Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.		Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		DBE Management LLC		Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		David Mancini and Sons, Inc.	
Item No	Description	Est.Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
c.	Asphalt Driveways (LTC Parkway/Amazon Ent.)	100	SY	\$ 263.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00
d.	5ft Concrete Sidewalk	60	LF	\$ 184.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 8,220.00
e.	Bahia Sod	4,500	SY	\$ 3.70	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00
f.	Seed and Mulch	13,800	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,800.00
g.	Type F Curb and Gutter	160	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00
h.	Swale Regrading (West of I95)	2,000	LF	\$ 9.30	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00
i.	Swale Regrading (LTC Parkway)	1	LS	\$ 13,655.00	\$ 13,655.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,144.00	\$ 16,144.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,152.00	\$ 20,152.00
j.	Swale Regrading (JEA WTP)	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,208.00	\$ 11,208.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,152.00	\$ 20,152.00
				Subtotal, Item B			\$ 8,739,541.00		\$ 8,828,700.00		\$ 8,743,626.00		\$ 9,553,480.00		\$ 13,290,808.00
				TOTAL BASE BID (Item A and B)			\$ 9,178,739.00		\$ 9,391,700.00		\$ 9,394,215.00		\$ 10,303,480.00		\$ 15,129,808.00
C.	Alternate Bid Item No. 1														
1	Directional Bores (w/2-2" HDPE DR11 conduits)														
a.	36-inch DR11 IPS HDPE (I-95)	5,680	LF	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,521,600.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 4,044,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,260,000.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 4,112,320.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,203,200.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 6,401,360.00
b.	36-inch DR11 IPS HDPE (Conserv. Easm't)	740	LF	\$ 571.10	\$ 422,614.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 496,540.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 510,600.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 451,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 888,000.00
				Subtotal A1			\$ 4,540,700.00		\$ 4,778,000.00		\$ 4,622,920.00		\$ 4,654,600.00		\$ 7,289,360.00
D.	Alternate Bid Item No. 2														
1	Directional Bores (w/2-2" HDPE DR11 conduits)														
a.	36-inch DR11 IPS HDPE (Wetlands)	2,655	LF	\$ 521.50	\$ 1,384,582.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,725,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,858,500.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 1,890,360.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,672,650.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 2,782,440.00
b.	36-inch DR11 IPS HDPE (I-95)	2,974	LF	\$ 517.00	\$ 1,537,558.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,933,100.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,156,150.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 2,159,124.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,873,620.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,107,830.00
				Subtotal A2			\$ 3,658,850.00		\$ 4,014,650.00		\$ 4,049,484.00		\$ 3,546,270.00		\$ 5,890,270.00
E.	Alternate Bid Item No. 3														
1	Directional Bores (w/2-2" HDPE DR11 conduits)														
a.	30-inch DR21 DIPS FPVC (Wetlands)	2,655	LF	\$ 481.50	\$ 1,278,382.50	\$ 762.00	\$ 2,023,110.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,070,900.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,017,800.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,017,800.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 2,859,435.00
b.	30-inch DR21 DIPS FPVC (I-95)	2,974	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,412,650.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 2,266,188.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,334,590.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 2,355,408.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,260,240.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,211,920.00
				Subtotal A3			\$ 4,289,298.00		\$ 4,405,490.00		\$ 4,373,208.00		\$ 4,278,040.00		\$ 6,071,355.00
F.	Additive Alternate Bid Items														
1	Pigging Stations														
a.	Station No. 1	1	LS	\$ 118,070.00	\$ 118,070.00	\$ 92,170.00	\$ 92,170.00	\$112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$107,370.00	\$ 107,370.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00
b.	Station No. 2	1	LS	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$143,076.00	\$ 143,076.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00
c.	Station No. 2A	1	LS	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$143,046.00	\$ 143,046.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00
d.	Station No. 3	1	LS	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 147,475.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$143,046.00	\$ 143,046.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00
e.	Station No. 4	1	LS	\$ 149,475.00	\$ 149,475.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$ 108,428.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$143,046.00	\$ 143,046.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00
f.	Station No. 5	1	LS	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 191,720.00	\$ 191,720.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$259,500.00	\$ 259,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 474,000.00
2	Gate Valves and Valve Boxes														
a.	24-inch (Sht C-6 - Pig Station No. 1)	1	EA	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 24,464.00	\$ 24,464.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,072.00	\$ 35,072.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
b.	30-inch (Sht C-13 - Pig Station No. 2)	1	EA	\$ 51,155.00	\$ 51,155.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
c.	30-inch (Sht C-44 - Pig Station No. 2A)	1	EA	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
d.	30-inch (Sht C-24 - Pig Station No. 3)	1	EA	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00

E-BID Tabulation Report
E-BID #20220112
Western Raw Water Main Construction Project
OPENED: 11/30/2022 - 3:00 PM

				Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc.		Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.		Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		DBE Management LLC		Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		David Mancini and Sons, Inc.	
Item No	Description	Est.Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
e.	30-inch (SHT C-29 - Pig Station No. 4)	1	EA	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,078.00	\$ 65,078.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
f.	30-inch (SHT C-41 - Pig Station No. 5)	1	EA	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 51,153.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 53,418.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,078.00	\$ 65,078.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
		Subtotal, Item F			\$ 1,379,887.00		\$ 1,009,156.00		\$ 1,342,000.00		\$ 1,289,352.00		\$ 1,181,000.00		\$ 2,421,800.00

Total Bid Summaries with Alternate and Additive Bid Items

1	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B + Item F				\$ 9,978,770.00		\$10,187,895.00		\$10,733,700.00		\$10,683,567.00		\$ 11,484,480.00		\$17,551,608.00
2	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a & Item B4b) + Item C				\$ 8,289,687.00		\$ 8,941,199.00		\$ 9,070,700.00		\$ 9,131,735.00		\$ 9,933,080.00		\$15,797,928.00
3	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a & Item B4b) + Item C + Item F				\$ 9,669,574.00		\$ 9,950,355.00		\$10,412,700.00		\$10,421,087.00		\$ 11,114,080.00		\$18,219,728.00
4	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a & Item B4b) + Item D + Item C.1.b				\$ 7,690,227.50		\$ 8,555,889.00		\$ 8,825,350.00		\$ 9,068,899.00		\$ 9,276,150.00		\$15,286,838.00
5	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a & Item B4b) + Item D + Item F + Item				\$ 9,070,114.50		\$ 9,565,045.00		\$10,167,350.00		\$10,358,251.00		\$ 10,457,150.00		\$17,708,638.00
6	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a) + Item E				\$ 7,495,675.50		\$ 9,213,717.00		\$ 9,253,190.00		\$ 9,422,223.00		\$ 10,037,520.00		\$15,345,083.00
7	Total Bid for Item A+ Item B (excluding Item B4a) + Item E + Item F				\$ 8,875,562.50		\$10,222,873.00		\$10,595,190.00		\$10,711,575.00		\$ 11,218,520.00		\$17,766,883.00

				Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc.	Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.	Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		DBE Management LLC		Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		David Mancini and Sons, Inc.	
1	Acknowledgeed all Addenda			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Submitted General Contractor &/or Underground Utility license as required to bid			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Submitted Questionnaire			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Submitted copy of current insurance			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Listed all subcontractors			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership			No		No			No		No		No
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?			None		None			None		None		None
10	List any judgments from lawsuis in the last five years.			None		None			None		None		None
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?			None		None			None		None		None
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
13	Provided a Project Management Plan			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
14	Provided a project schedule			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
15	Acknowledged Cone of Silence			Yes		Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes
16	Submitted all required forms			Yes		Yes			Yes		No		Yes

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

1. Quality Enterproses USA, Inc. - Did not submit original Bid Bond in the time period required.